The Chief Engineer, Estate Management Department invites e-tenders for the following work: 

Name of Work Helpdesk for conducting online tenders and related official activities 
at Estate Management Dept., WBSEDCL, Vidyut Bhavan 

Cost of work To be quoted 

Earnest Money Rs. 4,600/~ (Rupees four thousand six hundred only) 

Completion Time 1 (one) year 

The intended bidder must have:- 
1) Valid PAN, GSTIN, PTPC. . 
2) GST retumns for last 2 (two) financial years (FY: 2023-24, 2024-25). 

3) IT returns of last 3 (three) financial years (FY: 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-25).